6679/2024 (U/O 39 Rule 1 & 2) 

& I.A. 6680/2024 (Delay of 5 days in Re-filing the petition) 

20. This Petition has been filed under Section 9 of the Act seeking 

the following reliefs:  

(i) “Direct the Respondents to secure an amount of Rs 

16,35,94,662.14 (Sixteen Crore thirty five lakhs ninety-four 

thousand six hundred sixty two Rupees and fourteen paise.), 

being the amount in dispute between the parties, by depositing 

the same before this Hon'ble Court or in any other manner 

deemed appropriate by this Hon'ble Court; 

(ii) Direct the Respondents (Company and individually) to file a